One O’hare Centre
6250 River Road, Suite 5000
Rosemont, IL 60018-4214

Tel 847.318.7575
Fax 847.318.7588
www firstunionrail.com

06112712 - 55 PM

VIA UPS NEXT DAY AIR

October 11,2012

Chief, Section of Administration
Office of Proceedings

Surface Transportation Board

395 E Street S.W., Suite 100
Washington, DC 20423-0001

Attn: Documents for Rail Recordation

Re: Memorandum of Partial Release and Termination of Equipment Lease Agreement

Dear Section Chief:

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.S.C. Section 11301(a) are three (3) originals of a Memorandum
of Partial Release and Termination of Equipment Lease Agreement (Phillips Trust No. 94-1) dated October 9, 2012. The
enclosed documents relate to the Memorandum of Equipment Lease Agreement (Phillips Trust 94-1) which was duly filed
with the former Interstate Commerce Commission, now the Surface Transportation Board, on September 27, 1994 at

1:25 p.m. under primary Recordation Number 18993.

The names and addresses of the parties to the enclosed document are:

Owner Trustee/Lessor:  Wilmington Trust Company, 1100 North Market St., Wilmington, DE 19890

Beneficial Owner: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. Lessee: ConocoPhillips Company
¢/o First Union Rail Corporation f. k. a. Phillips Petroleum Company
One O’Hare Centre 600 North Dairy Ashford Road
6250 River Rd., Suite 5000 Houston, TX 77079-1175

Rosemont, II. 60018

A description of the railroad equipment covered by the enclosed document is for two hundred five (205) tank cars (Class B)
having PPRX and PSPX marks and one hundred forty-eight (148} tank cars (Class C) having PSPX and PPRX marks; (see
Exhibit A for car numbers.) .

A short summary of the document to appear in the index follows: Memorandum of Partial Release and Termination of
Equipment Lease Agreement

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $42.00 payable to the order of the Surface Transportation Board covering the required
recordation fee. Kindly return one (1) stamped copy of the enclosed document to the undersigned along with the additional
copies.

If you have any questions regarding the above-referenced matter, please contact me at (847) 384-5397. Thank you for your
cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,
A,

Marcia Bunne
Senior Rail Documentation Specialist

Enclosures (GLNX019, PHILOG3, 007, 012)



MEMORANDUM OF PARTIAL RELEASE AND TERMINATION [ Z 12
OF EQUIPMENT LEASE AGREEEMENT
(Phillips Trust No. 94-1)

THIS MEMORANDUM OF PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF
EQUIPMENT LEASE AGREEMENT (Phillips Trust No. 94-1) (the “Memorandum”) dated as of
October 9, 2012 is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, successor in interest to Wachovia
Financial Services, Inc., f/k/a First Union Commercial Corporation (the “Beneficial Owner”), and pertains
to that certain Lease Agreement (Phillips Trust 94-1) dated as of September 1, 1994 (the “Lease”),
between Wilmington Trust Company, not in its individual capacity but solely as Owner Trustee
(“Lessor”) and ConocoPhillips Company, formerly known as Phillips Petroleum Company (the
“Lessee™).

WHEREAS, a Memorandum of Equipment Lease Agreement, evidencing the above-described
Lease whereby Lessee leased certain railcars identified in the attached Exhibit A (the “Equipment’),
which was filed with the Surface Transportation Board on September 27, 1994 at 1:25 p.m. under
Recordation No. 18993; and

WHEREAS, the Equipment has been released and is no longer subject to the Lease.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt which is
hereby acknowledged, the Beneficial Owner desires to clarify the public record and state as follows:

1. This Memorandum serves as notice that the Equipment listed on the attached Exhibit A as
evidenced by the Memorandum of Equipment Lease Agreement filed with the Surface
Transportation Board has terminated.

2. All of the interest of the Lessee, its successors and assigns, in the Equipment listed on Exhibit
A arising pursuant to the Lease has been terminated.

3. This Memorandum of Partial Release and Termination of Equipment Lease Agreement is
filed so as to release the lien with respect to the Equipment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party has caused this Memorandum to be executed as of the date
first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
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Name: Richard F. Seymour~

S——

Title: Designated Sigéf\@/j

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I. K. A. Dombrowski, a Notary Public in and for said state and county, do hereby certify that
Richard F. Seymour, personally appeared before me this 9th day of October, 2012 and acknowledged his
due execution of the foregoing Memorandum of Partial Release and Termination of Equipment Lease

Agreement. L e
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EXHIBIT A
TO
MEMORANDUM OF PARTIAL RELEASE AND TERMINATION
OF EQUIPMENT LEASE AGREEMENT

NUMBER OF CARS: Two hundred five (205)
DESCRIPTION OF CARS: Tank Cars (Class B)
Car Marks and Numbers

1 PPRX 013501 40 PPRX 023524 79 PPRX 034032

2 PPRX 013502 41 PPRX 023525 80 PPRX 034033

3 PPRX 013504 42  PPRX 023526 81 PPRX 034035

4 PPRX 013505 43  PPRX 023527 82 PPRX 034036

5 PPRX 013510 44 PPRX 023530 83 PPRX 034037

6 PPRX 013513 45 PPRX 023531 84 PPRX 034041

7 PPRX 013514 46 PPRX 023533 85 PPRX 034044

8§ PPRX 013516 47 PPRX 023534 86 PPRX 034045

9 PPRX 013517 48 PPRX 023535 87 PPRX 034046
10 PPRX 013519 49 PPRX 023536 88 PPRX 034047
11 PPRX 013524 50 PPRX 023537 89 PPRX 034048
12 PPRX 013526 51 PPRX 023539 90 PPRX 034049
13 PPRX 013527 52 PPRX 023541 91 PSPX 023505
14 PPRX 013528 53 PPRX 023542 92 PSPX 023511
15 PPRX 013529 54 PPRX 023543 93 PSPX 023512
16 PPRX 013531 55 PPRX 023544 94 PSPX 023514
17 PPRX 013333 56 PPRX 023545 95 PSPX 023515
18 PPRX 013537 57 PPRX 023546 96 PSPX 023528
19 PPRX 013544 58 PPRX 023549 97 PSPX 023529
20 PPRX 023401 59 PPRX 023550 98 PSPX 023532
21 PPRX 023402 60 PPRX 033844 99 PSPX 023538
22 PPRX 023403 61 PPRX 033863 100 PSPX 023548
23 PPRX 023404 62 PPRX 033896 101 PSPX 033808
24 PPRX 023501 63 PPRX 034001 102 PSPX 033814
25 PPRX 023502 64 PPRX 034002 103 PSPX 033837
26 PPRX 023506 65 PPRX 034003 104 PSPX 033845
27 PPRX 023507 66 PPRX 034005 105 PSPX 033859
28 PPRX 023508 67 PPRX 034009 106 PSPX 033861
29 PPRX 023509 68 PPRX 034013 107 PSPX 033866
30 PPRX 023510 69 PPRX 034014 108 PSPX 033871
31 PPRX 023513 70 PPRX 034017 109 PSPX 033884
32 PPRX 023516 71 PPRX 034018 110 PSPX 033885
33 PPRX 023517 72 PPRX 034019 I11 PSPX 033895
34 PPRX 023518 73 PPRX 034021 112 PSPX 033900
35 PPRX 023519 74 PPRX 034023 113 PSPX 033904
36 PPRX 023520 75 PPRX 034026 114 PSPX 033907
37 PPRX 023521 76 PPRX 034028 115 PSPX 034004
38 PPRX 023522 77 PPRX 034030 116 PSPX 034006
39 PPRX 023523 78 PPRX 034031 117 PSPX 034007



118 PSPX 034008
119 PSPX 034011
120 PSPX 034015
121 PSPX 034020
122 PSPX (034027
123 PSPX 034029
124 PSPX 034039
125 PSPX 034042
126 PSPX 034043
127 PSPX 034050
128 PPRX (33809
129 PPRX 033810
130 PPRX 033811
131 PPRX 033812
132 PPRX 033813
133 PPRX 033815
134 PPRX 033816
135 PPRX 033817
136 PPRX 033819
137 PPRX 033820
138 PPRX 033821
139 PPRX 033822
140 PPRX 033823
141 PPRX 033824
142 PPRX 033825
143 PPRX 033826
144 PPRX 033827
145 PPRX 033828
146 PPRX 033830
147 PPRX 033831
NUMBER OF CARS:
DESCRIPTION OF CARS:
I PSPX 033911
2 PSPX 033912
3 PSPX 033913
4 PSPX 033914
5 PSPX 033917
6 PSPX 033935
7 PSPX 033938
§ PSPX 033945
9 PSPX 033946
10 PSPX 033966
It PSPX 033976

148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177

One hundred forty-eight (148)

Tank Cars (Class C)

PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX

033832
033833
033835
033836
033838
033839
033840
033841
033842
033843
033846
033847
033848
033849
033850
033851
033852
033853
033854
033855
033856
033857
033858
033860
033862
033864
033865
033867
033868
033869

Car Marks and Numbers
12 PSPX 033980
13 PSPX 034062
14 PSPX 034074
15 PSPX 034076
16 PSPX 034083
17 PSPX 034093
18 PPRX 033908
19 PPRX 033909
20 PPRX 033910
21 PPRX 033915
22 PPRX 033916

178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205

PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX

PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX

033872
033873
033874
033875
033876
033877
033878
033879
033880
033881
033883
033886
033887
033888
033889
033890
033891
033892
033893
033894
033897
033898
033899
033901
033902
033903
033905
033906

033918
033919
033920
033921
033922
033923
033924
033925
033926
033927
033929



53

PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX

033930
033931
033932
033933
033934
033936
033937
033939
033940
033941
033942
033943
033944
033947
033948
033949
033950
033951
033952
033953
033954
033955
033956
033957
033958
033959
033960
033961
033962
033963
033964
033965
033967
033968
033969
033970
033971
033972
033973

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
[R3

PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX

033974
033975
033977
033978
033979
033981
033982
034051
034052
034053
034054
034055
034056
034057
034058
034059
034060
034061
034063
0340064
034065
034066
034067
034068
034069
034070
034071
034072
034073
034075
034077
034078
034079
034080
034081
034082
034084
034085
034086

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX
PPRX

034087
034088
034089
034090
034091
034092
034094
034095
034096
034097
034098
034099
034100
034101
034102
034103
034104
034105
034106
034107
034108
034109
034110
034111
034112
034113
034114
034115
034116
034117
034118
034119
034120
034121
034122
034123
034125



